Notice Posted:

(2:30pm)

VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY NOTICE OF SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING

DATE: MAY 06, 2024

TIME: 5:30 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: COURTHOUSE BUILDING POLICE JURY MEETING ROOM, SECOND FLOOR 100 N. STATE STREET, SUITE 200 ABBEVILLE, LA 70510

- 1. CALL TO ORDER President Mark Poche'
 - (A) Pledge of Allegiance
 - (B) Moment Of Silent Prayer or Reflection
 - (C) Please turn all cell phones, pagers, etc. off or set to silent mode for the duration of the Police Jury meeting.
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PERIOD FROM PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY AGENDA ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED-
- 4. NEW BUSINESS

(A) Announcement of Public Meeting

Notice is hereby given that at its meeting to be held on Wednesday, June 5, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. at its regular meeting place, Police Jury Meeting Room, Courthouse Building, 2nd Floor, 100 N. State Street, Abbeville, Louisiana, the Police Jury of the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana, plans to consider adopting a resolution ordering and calling elections to be held in (i) the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana and (ii) Sub-Road District No. 1 of Road District No. 2 of the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana to authorize the renewal of ad valorem taxes therein.

5. DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024, 5:30 PM

6. ADJOURNMENT -

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the Vermilion Parish Police Jury at (337) 898-4300, describing the assistance that is necessary.